in accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02
the Insaolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

o5 s aonire. NOtice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

n Company details

Company number IFIQ_’?’?’?GEW

>
<
[m]
o
2
-
<L
w

(AR

ABBBK3
25/05/201 9

COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or m

Company name in full | Ek Baker St Limited

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator’s name
Full farenamefs) Nicholas

Surname Myers

Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| 25 Moorgate

Street | London

Post town EC2R BAY

County/Region

|
o [ [ [ [T

Country
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) Adam Henry @ Other liquidatar
Use this section to tell us abaut
Surname Stephens another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| 25 Moorgate @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | London anather liguidator.
Post town I EC2R 6AY
County/Region |
Postcode !
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

s s T2fofile

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidatar's signature

Signature date

Signature

v —
ZTs o5 [lolile

4

04117 Version 1.0




11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name

Sarah Lazarou

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Campany name Sm|th & WilliamSOﬂ LLP

l Address

25 Moorgate

London

|
F

Post town

EC2R BAY

Lounty/Region

e T rrrrr

Country

|Dx

lelephione

020 7131 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar af Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquines@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Ek Baker St Limited

on the 15 May 2019, being a date not more than 14 days befere the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of fruth

[ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name g\(\(C V(O(’{ EU\
Signed dé Lfl‘ﬂﬁ%‘ﬂz‘
Dated 46/96/7{7 4:‘?




Ek Baker St Limited
* Statement Of Affairs as at 15 May 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assetls Bock Value
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Leasehold Property 1,294,427.00 Uncertain
Chattels: Plant, Machinery, Equipment 83,457.00 30,400.00
Stock 24,987.00 1,400.00
Book Debts 15,6830.00 7,816.00
Prepayments 192,533.00 Uncertain
Rent Deposit 216,000.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 80,887.00 80,887.00
Petty Cash 1,757.00 1,757.00

122,259.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature(’" < (//ét/;/?’_éu Date 4 g/ o %// 29,//( > -



Ek Baker St Limited
“Statement Of Affairs as at 15 May 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carrled from Page A) 122,259.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees Wage Arrears & Holiday Pay (Count=19) 12,585.81
Pension Schemes 1.00
12,586.81
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 108,672.19
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 Seplember 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
105,672.19
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 109,672.19
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 109,672.19
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 108,672.19
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 223,080.77
Employees: Wageas, Notice & Redundancy(Count=13) 27,520.16
Landlord: DMA Property 57,982.00
HM Revenue & Customs 6,714.00
Associated Co: Maison Kayser UK Ltd 2,997,6871.00
Associated Company: EK Ivry 329,805.00
Associated Company: TALEK SAS 114,099.00
Associated Company: EK Rivoli 148.00
3.756,999.93
Estimated deficiency/surpfus as regards non-prefersntial creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (3,647,327.74)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (3,647,327.74)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10.00
10.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (3,647,337.74)

Signaturg_ g?},ir—%m—— Date 4’6;/09‘/?0 4} ]




60°S10Z J8A TS Sdl

i

/

L 101 afed

/ g\w v\ aineutis
iR

11'090°S22 Buresoy sapjug gz
arLew

ER 2l 2JUSPICIHSH 'USBI0) WEYRA ‘Peoy (lIH suoxiq 'efua) ssaulsng c_zv LY ‘9shoH yyuaz Py sw=lsAg susiBAH yyusz 0073
00°0.8 94/ oug 'uvoibuidiQ 'wapoeg speld ‘eueT paisioN P11 Auedwo? Jealy poomispun oonD
00 OFL'w MO 22N ‘way ‘Buuey) ‘peoy jooyog ‘asnod Asjysualg Py jeuogewssiul anqus ) 1010
08982 NQL Z1LOM ‘SUUPICRISH 'RIOKEAN 'PEOY LOPUSIBID $6 'Wes L SIUNoody payw H3 Alduns 0082
SO0EP'T Iz SHO 'OpisasQ Wed |eLISnpu) 9SS "anua) ssauisng Aemped gy Iun PIT PReAUno?) Jagiy L0
IV TLZYL 1P 913 ‘UopuoT ‘WassRIY Uinog g ‘anua) ssausnd Juledeieq s pun P11 |sEUyny Siopadey (¥ Ee 0]
o'l SUOTNQLIUDD SWAYDS UOISUSY £049
1o d=rAr Al 136 SAAS 'UOPUOT eNel USPIES) JUBASD) MBN ‘SHUN UOHNGUISIQ WUS| g JuN pF7 Bulisie) syniy Jsiwald 104D
8Z'GEE Z1€ 0161 'Xass3 “uoilyneT iiH POOMIE( 'aSNoH POOMNED pajiu uoRelodicy) poomye( efoze]
$0SKR'T DAL 7 'uopuen 'eienbg JuBYSIS § “I00I Yl6 PSYW ¥ON DOND
0g'98t 148 2679 '2NUsISISAIN0ID) "wWeyusyay) ‘Aep Asupuly | uun 10U 159d SN BA P TOdIN Z0WD
rANAXA paoypiing ‘uoibuliy ‘pROY UINOWSHOG P[0 IS0 mad P17 audiAd ag seneQ se] 0010
67061 AHD MIMS Uopuo] ‘enellieg ‘aceld ¥eqoH § pi s Bup LOro
8L Lve dS8 €Ny 'xess3 'plojioy ‘anusay uopbulied J71d wedsaud S| LOHD
) 00°600°L g8/ 137 '191590197 199415 LOJUOW 9P LS SjuswAed [qoly 0099
00’6l 830 MLMS UopuoT "BjARIDjeg ‘SUSpIRD) JOUSASGID) ZY PI] sisuped sjusiug 0030
0v'9¢s UOPUOT "SHL EM ejuBD SSBUISNE 3BA 241 S0Z-80T '0Z 2280 PYT nNESiEYD NP sedisq Hiate]
00'8% 70 018 "YiesH JoA| 'SUET POOAA "WE.] SUBT POOAA sa018g 10 Buppod Ljrele)
00251 H3E Vg3 ‘Uopuo j9au18 UISISET Jealsy NZ ‘#snoy 0D seopuRs Afojouyasl Joo 60090
8 0FC d3/ Z3d 'UBnoIcquaie ] 'S1E1s] |BLISNPU| uolspoopA ‘Aep Asjion Slaued ueadamg 2o e300 2000
L§'0ZZ'e dO. 013 “uapuo ‘snuany efiry ‘ssnop aBejiA ¢ 1un P11 Spoojess eledoa|D 2000
cg'Le HHE g1 ‘uopuo 1eang Jusbey 0T Yool4 pig P 2doang suopsuuog JesyD 9000
00'168 S d439 ‘uopuoT ‘¢80l.L Xog Od SISBM [BI2JSWLWOY) SSISUIEIS3A 10 AUID 5000
05°1£5'604 A36 8wQ ‘uig ‘28) xog Qd oSl uaasudig sseusng (5019 JRISunSIM 3o A1D 002
797852 ZH9 9168 o853 *sfiiH vopBuen 'JIiH YANYIPIO | IuN ‘e Asjuag P dnain 309 Zooo
000072 MV9 819 Iseijeg ‘PROY BRAIGUMOMEN Yed ssausng sacibissicd g pun P17 staauBuz Buninsuad femped 1020
¥ P82 {99 ZM\ 099 gh ‘Uocpuon ‘[enus) uoibulpped ‘1sens wopbury Z nbg uewiicd g1 40 yeysq uo sajesg aebpeoig 090
05652 wopbury payun ‘orz LN "uopuo toold puz 18eNS pOoMSPUN 8Z-92 ‘P37 bbsug €049
3 Ssalppy SwieN Aoy
slojipal) Auedwon - g

Pl 1§ 183eg 43



QHZ "BA DS Sdl

Lo | abeg

m —
F o - aimeubig

al 00°L Buyrgol sawjuy Areuipio 3
ool ao’l aL 0oL Aeupio 800 Y193 ‘uopuo Jeans Angssidy gl-£1 PaUWI 3N Jeshey uostzy COWH
dnpelen eeysiad saieyg anjep
Juyreol dnpalien 0 oN [eunuoN  adfy

SSappy

JWBN Aoy

sIopjoyaeyg - o
pejiuw 35 Joeg N3



